Huron - Perth Catholic EBLUUEIRCEIR oYl Elgr ok A {1 p{o)
District School Board ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

September 2019 October 2019 November 2019

SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI  SAT SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI

6|78
13 15
20| 21|22

(29)

December 2019 January 2020 February 2020

SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI

March 2020 April 2020

SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI

5|67
12 14
19 (20| 21

June 2020

SUN MON TUES WED THU FRI School Year Calendar Regular Schedule of Meetings

. Statutory/School Holidays Eﬁﬂgnggfgiggt il

Monday, August 24, 2020 - Board Meeting

Elementary Reporting Inaugural Meeting of the
Board

PD Days - All Schools 1st Monday of December

Elementary and Secondary Special Education Advisory

Committee
Secondary Final Evaluations 1 meeting per month

3927 Perth Road 180, PO Box 70, Dublin, Ontario NOK 1EQ e 519-345-2440 / 800-265-8508
O huronperthcatholic.ca @ facebook.com/hpcdsb



Trustees

Huron East, North Perth, Perth East

Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh,
Central Huron, Goderich, Howick,
Morris-Turnberry, North Huron

Bluewater, South Huron
Perth South, St. Marys, West Perth

Stratford

Senior Leaders

Director of Education
Superintendent of Education
Superintendent of Education
Superintendent of Business

Amy Cronin

Board Chair

Jim McDade

Board Vice-Chair
Mike Miller

Mary Helen Van Loon

Tina Doherty

Chris Roehrig
Dawne Boersen
Tara Boreham

Mary-Ellen Ducharme

Executive Manager, Employee Relations Karen McDowell

Catholic Elementary Schools Principal

Holy Name of Mary, St. Marys
Jeanne Sauvé, Stratford

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel, Mt. Carmel
Precious Blood, Exeter
Sacred Heart, Wingham

St. Aloysius, Stratford

St. Ambrose, Stratford

St. Boniface, Zurich

St. Columban, St. Columban
St. James, Seaforth

St. Joseph’s, Clinton

St. Joseph's, Stratford

St. Mary's, Goderich

St. Mary’s, Listowel

St. Patrick’s, Dublin

St. Patrick’s, Kinkora

Catholic Secondary Schools

St. Anne’s, Clinton
St. Michael, Stratford

| |
[
\I PO Box 70

3927 Perth Road 180,
Dublin, ON NOK 1EO

Huron-Perth Catholic

District School Board

519-345-2440
'i facebook.com/hpcdsb

Dan Gracey
Aideen Moss
Rebecca Liotta
Rhonda Regier
Dan Bodkin
Shona Gracey
Jennifer Ritsma
Lori Lynn Stapleton
Sharon Stephens
Dianne De Jong
Mike Bruneel
Dave Cassone
Sean McDade

Jane Hartin

Sharon Stephens
Renita Roxburgh

Principal

Karen Tigani
Dan Peters

519-887-9158

519-524-6098

519-236-4005

519-275-1710

519-272-5325

519-284-2170
519-273-3396
519-237-3337
519-235-1691
519-357-1090
519-271-3636
519-271-7544
519-236-4335
519-345-2086
519-527-0321
519-482-7035
519-271-3574
519-524-9901
519-291-3000
519-345-2033
519-393-5580

519-482-5454
519-271-0890

Huron-Perth Catholic District School Board

www.huronperthcatholic.ca

u @hpcdsb

Our Vision

Faith and Learning... Celebrating the Journey

Our Mission

We are a Catholic School Board. We serve our
students, working with the home, parish and
school community, to:

® Nurture a Christ-centred environment;

e Provide student-focused learning
opportunities;

e Support the growth of the whole person.

What to do if you have a complaint

The Huron-Perth Catholic District School Board
is committed to working cooperatively and
responsibly with parents as we nurture the
development of students. We welcome the
opportunity to support open and respectful
communication with all families.

BELIEFS

The Huron-Perth Catholic District School

Board believes that conflict resolution is most
successfully achieved when mutually acceptable
solutions are designed in the best interests of
the students, school and the school district as a
whole.

RESOLUTIONS

On the basis of the principle of “first contact”
— parents must address concerns directly to
teachers before raising these concerns with the
school or board administration.

Likewise, if a parent has a concern about the
school administration, the parent is expected

to deal with that concern with the school
administration first, before raising these concerns
with the Superintendent of Education.

If, in the view of the complainant, the ruling

of the school principal is unacceptable, the
complainant may address his/her concern(s) to
the Superintendent of Education in writing. The
letter must outline the nature of the original
complaint, the steps that have been taken, and
in what way the decision of the school principal is
unacceptable. Upon receipt of such a letter, the
Superintendent will direct the correspondence to
the appropriate department for resolution.




