

Huron - Perth Catholic District School Board

School Year Calendar 2019-2020 ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY

September 2019

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23)	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

October 2019

Ì	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1	2	3	4	5
	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
	20	21	22	23	24	25	26
	27	(28)	29	30	31		

November 2019

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25)	26	27	28	29	30

December 2019

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

January 2020

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	(27)	28	29	30	31	

February 2020

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29

March 2020

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23)	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

April 2020

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27)	28	29	30		

May 2020

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24 30	(25)	26	27	28	29	30

June 2020

SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	(15)	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

School Year Calendar

Statutory/School Holidays

Elementary Reporting

PD Days - All Schools
Elementary and Secondary

Secondary Final Evaluations

Regular Schedule of Meetings

Board Meeting
4th Monday (except June)
Monday, August 24, 2020 - Board Meeting

Inaugural Meeting of the Board 1st Monday of December

Special Education Advisory
Committee

Committee 1 meeting per month

Trustees

Huron East, North Perth, Perth East	Amy Cronin Board Chair	519-887-9158
Ashfield-Colborne-Wawanosh, Central Huron, Goderich, Howick, Morris-Turnberry, North Huron	Jim McDade Board Vice-Chair	519-524-6098
Bluewater, South Huron	Mike Miller	519-236-4005
Perth South, St. Marvs, West Perth	Mary Helen Van Loon	519-275-1710

Senior Leaders

Stratford

Director of Education Superintendent of Education Superintendent of Education Superintendent of Business Executive Manager, Employee Relations Karen McDowell

Chris Roehria Dawne Boersen Tara Boreham Mary-Ellen Ducharme

Tina Doherty

Catholic Elementary Schools Principal

Dan Gracey Aideen Moss Rebecca Liotta Rhonda Regier Dan Bodkin Shona Gracey Jennifer Ritsma Lori Lynn Stapleton Sharon Stephens Dianne De Jong Mike Bruneel Dave Cassone Sean McDade Jane Hartin	519-284-2170 519-273-3396 519-237-3337 519-235-1691 519-357-1090 519-271-3636 519-271-7544 519-236-4335 519-345-2086 519-527-0321 519-482-7035 519-271-3574 519-291-3000
Jane Hartin Sharon Stephens Renita Roxburgh	519-291-3000 519-345-2033 519-393-5580
	Aideen Moss Rebecca Liotta Rhonda Regier Dan Bodkin Shona Gracey Jennifer Ritsma Lori Lynn Stapleton Sharon Stephens Dianne De Jong Mike Bruneel Dave Cassone Sean McDade Jane Hartin Sharon Stephens

Catholic Secondary Schools Principal

St. Anne's, Clinton	Karen Tigani	519-482-5454
St. Michael, Stratford	Dan Peters	519-271-0890



Huron-Perth Catholic District School Board

PO Box 70 3927 Perth Road 180. Dublin, ON NOK 1E0





www.huronperthcatholic.ca

@hpcdsb

Our Vision

Faith and Learning... Celebrating the Journey

Our Mission

We are a Catholic School Board. We serve our students, working with the home, parish and school community, to:

- Nurture a Christ-centred environment;
- Provide student-focused learning opportunities;
- Support the growth of the whole person.

What to do if you have a complaint

The Huron-Perth Catholic District School Board is committed to working cooperatively and responsibly with parents as we nurture the development of students. We welcome the opportunity to support open and respectful communication with all families.

BELIEFS

519-272-5325

The Huron-Perth Catholic District School Board believes that conflict resolution is most successfully achieved when mutually acceptable solutions are designed in the best interests of the students, school and the school district as a whole.

RESOLUTIONS

On the basis of the principle of "first contact" - parents must address concerns directly to teachers before raising these concerns with the school or board administration.

Likewise, if a parent has a concern about the school administration, the parent is expected to deal with that concern with the school administration first, before raising these concerns with the Superintendent of Education.

If, in the view of the complainant, the ruling of the school principal is unacceptable, the complainant may address his/her concern(s) to the Superintendent of Education in writing. The letter must outline the nature of the original complaint, the steps that have been taken, and in what way the decision of the school principal is unacceptable. Upon receipt of such a letter, the Superintendent will direct the correspondence to the appropriate department for resolution.